director may reasonably require. 16 

9.  The fee prescribed pursuant to section 32-2407. 17 
B.  Before the issuance of an original or renewal agency license the 18 

applicant shall provide to the department: 19 
1.  A surety bond in the amount of two thousand five hundred dollars 20 

$2,500. 21 
2.  A certificate of workers' compensation insurance, if applicable. 22 
C.  The bond shall be executed and acknowledged by the applicant as 23 

principal and by a corporation licensed to transact fidelity and surety 24 
business in this state as surety.